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Structure Fire By Property Use - 2015 
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Property 

Use 

Incident 

Number 

Property
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Contents

 Losses 

Fire Service 

Injuries 

Fire Service 

Deaths 

Civilian

 Injuries 

Civilian

 Deaths 

2015 
Property Use, Other 

Assembly 

Educational 

Health Care, Detention & Correction 

Residential 

Mercantile, Business 

Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agriculture, Mining 

Manufacturing, processing 

Storage 

Outside or special property 

None 

Undetermined 

2015 Subtotal 

58 

302 

109 

90 

7,992 

712 

35 

108 

817 

286 

11 

31 

10,551 

$6,799,360 

$50,757,856 

$13,577,949 

$1,097,460 

$540,041,934 

$58,536,044 

$6,817,951 

$43,343,695 

$39,637,213 

$6,058,716 

$55,000 

$3,145,650 

$769,868,828 

$5,337,750

$9,219,623

$2,407,967

$2,815,576

$221,260,877

$31,488,550

$2,138,751

$15,085,672

$15,596,589

$2,257,216

$20,500

$516,493

$308,145,564
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 0

 0

 119

 50

 1

 5

 5

 1

 0

 2

 189

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 6

 0

 4

 397

 18

 0

 7

 12

 6

 0

 0

 451 

1

 0

 0

 0

 48

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 51

Grand Total 10,551 $769,868,828 $308,145,564  189  0  451  51

NFIRS Incident Types: 111, 120-123; Building fires and fires in mobile property used as a fixed structure. 

Incidents with mutual aid given or automatic aid given to a neighboring fire department are not included in statistics. 

The data contained in this report comes from the State Fire Marshal’s California All Incident Reporting System (CAIRS) data warehouse. Property and contents loss figures, if included herein, are estimates 

only. These emergency incident statistics, including injury and death counts, are based only upon information submitted to the State Fire Marshal by participating California fire departments. Please note that 

apparent variations in incident counts and associated losses shown in this report may be solely due to fluctuations in the amount of data submitted to the State Fire Marshal. And while the incoming data is 

validated according to logical data rules, individual data elements are not always verified for accuracy. 
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