



National Fire Incident Reporting System

Data as of: 10/20/2016 3:24:54PM

Incident Date Range: 1/1/2015 to 12/31/2015

Structure Fire By Property Use - 2015

Incident	<u>Property</u>	Incident	<u>Property</u>	<u>Contents</u>	Fire Service	Fire Service	<u>Civilian</u>	Civilian
<u>Year</u>	<u>Use</u>	<u>Number</u>	Losses	Losses	<u>Injuries</u>	<u>Deaths</u>	<u>Injuries</u>	<u>Deaths</u>
2015								
	Property Use, Other	58	\$6,799,360	\$5,337,750	0	0	1	1
	Assembly	302	\$50,757,856	\$9,219,623	6	0	6	0
	Educational	109	\$13,577,949	\$2,407,967	0	0	0	0
	Health Care, Detention & Correction	90	\$1,097,460	\$2,815,576	0	0	4	0
	Residential	7,992	\$540,041,934	\$221,260,877	119	0	397	48
	Mercantile, Business	712	\$58,536,044	\$31,488,550	50	0	18	0
	Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agriculture, Mini	35	\$6,817,951	\$2,138,751	1	0	0	0
	Manufacturing, processing	108	\$43,343,695	\$15,085,672	5	0	7	0
	Storage	817	\$39,637,213	\$15,596,589	5	0	12	1
	Outside or special property	286	\$6,058,716	\$2,257,216	1	0	6	1
	None	11	\$55,000	\$20,500	0	0	0	0
	Undetermined	31	\$3,145,650	\$516,493	2	0	0	0
	2015 Subtotal	10,551	\$769,868,828	\$308,145,564	189		451	51
	Grand Total	10,551	\$769,868,828	\$308,145,564	189		451	

NFIRS Incident Types: 111, 120-123; Building fires and fires in mobile property used as a fixed structure. Incidents with mutual aid given or automatic aid given to a neighboring fire department are not included in statistics.

The data contained in this report comes from the State Fire Marshal's California All Incident Reporting System (CAIRS) data warehouse. Property and contents loss figures, if included herein, are estimates only. These emergency incident statistics, including injury and death counts, are based only upon information submitted to the State Fire Marshal by participating California fire departments. Please note that apparent variations in incident counts and associated losses shown in this report may be solely due to fluctuations in the amount of data submitted to the State Fire Marshal. And while the incoming data is validated according to logical data rules, individual data elements are not always verified for accuracy.